#### 503951488 08/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3998144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPH XING LING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	08/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPH XING LING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3500 HUQINGPING HIGHWAY
City:	QINGPU DISTRICT, SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09768678	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187991000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20TH AVENUE Address Line 2: WORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604

Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	697-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Wai-Kit Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Declaration#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039632 FRAME: 0165 503951488

## DECLARATION

We, SPH XINGLING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., having an address at 3500 Huqingping Highway, Qingpu District, Shanghai, China(hereafter "SPH"), hereby declare that:

- 1. **SPH**has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,475,534, issuedNovember 5, 2002 (hereafter the '534 patent).
- The '534 patent was first assigned from the inventors to SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CHINESE MATERIA MEDICA (hereafter "SICMM"). The assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) at reel/frame number 039077/0451.
- The '534 patent was laterassigned from SICMM to SHANGHAI XINGLING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD(hereafter "SHANGHAI"). The assignment was recorded at the USPTO at reel/frame number 013879/0250.
- SHANGHAIsubsequently changed its name to SPH XINGLING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. The name change was recorded at the USPTO at reel/frame number039287/0783.
- 5. The assignment from GENERAL DYNAMICS GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION (hereafter "GDGSC")toGENERAL DYNAMICS ADVANCED INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (hereafter "GDAIS") was erroneously recorded the USPTO atreel/frame number 013879/0250 since neither SHANGHAI nor SPH ever assigned the '534 patent directly or indirectly to either GDGSC or GDAIS.

We further declare that all statements made of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. We acknowledge that making willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001).

SPH XINGLING SCI. & TECH. PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

Signature:	後眠至	Date:	2016.8.9
Printed Name:	Zhang Shu Ping		
Title: <u>Leg</u>	al Supervisor		

PATENT REEL: 039632 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 08/09/2016